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No. 203, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 111. 
AN ACT to amend section 84 of the statutes, relating to the de- 

termination and publication of the county canvass. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTIolsr 1. Section 84 of the statutes is amended to read:' 
Section 84. They shall then determine the persons who have 
been, by the greatest number of vctes, elected to the several 
county offices and members of the senate and assembly, when 
the county constitutes one or more senate or assembly districts, 
and such determination shall be reduced to writing, Certified as 
correct and attested by their signatures, and be annexed to the 
statement of votes given for such offices respectively, and filed 
and recorded with the same. Such statement and determina-
tion shall be published in * * * one or more newspapers 
of the county * * * which the canvassers * * * shall 
designate * •. If the canvassers decide to have said pub-
lication in more than one newspaper in said county, they shall 
designate at least one professing the political faith of the party 
which received the highest number of votes at the last general 
election in said county and at least one professing the political 
faith of the party which received the next highest number of 
votes at the last general election. The papers so designated 
shall be paid by the county. 

SEcriox 2. This act shall .take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 12, 1909. 

No. 97, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 112. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the state park board money to reim-

burse it for certain expenditures made necessary by the inad-
vertent omission in chapter 495, laws of 1907, and making a 
further appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state ef Wisconsin, ri ,presented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. There is appropriated to the state park board a 
sum not exceeding four hundred and thirty-six dollars and 
eighty-five cents ($436.85) out of any no ne,ys in the state ti-ens- 
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ury not otherwise appropriated to reimburse said park board 
for expenditures for maps, options, and getting out their an-
nual report, incurred during the fiscal year ending January 1, 
1909, such appropriation be . ng  nitde necessary by the inadvert-
ent omission of the word "arnualks " in section 2 of chapter 
495, laws of 1907. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

. Approved May 12, 1909. 

No. 96, S.] 	 [Published May 13, 1909. 

CHAPTER 113. 
AN ACT to amend section 1978c of the statutes, relating to in- 

surance of public buildings. 

The people of the state of WiE.consin, ,  represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1978c of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1978c. 1. In ease any buildings or property of the 
state shall be damaged by fire or tornado, the commissioner of 
insurance shall within thirty days ascertain and fix the amount 
of such damage and forthwith file with the state treasurer and 
the secretary of state a statement of the same. * * *. 

2. When the amount of loss has been fixed and determined by 
the commissioner of insurance and certified to the secretary of 
state, the secretary of state shall issue a warrant in the amount 
fixed by the insurance commissioner as a transfer of the amount 
fixed as damages from the "state insurance fund" and credited 
to the proper fund of the officer, board of control, board of 
trustees, or other agents in whose control said buildings or prop-
erty belongs, to be used by said officer, board, or agent for the 
rebuilding or restoring of the property damaged and to be dis-
bursed by the state treasurer in such manner as other state 
funds for the use of said officer, board, or agent are paid out, 
and if at the time of any such award of loss or damage by the 
commissioner of insurance, there shall not be in the "state in-
surance fund" an amount equal to such award, * * * the 
secretary of state shall, notwithstanding this fact, draw his war-
rant payable from the general fund, and the state treasurer 
shall promptly pay such warrant out of any moneys in his hands 
in the manner above provided. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 12, 1909. 


